

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT for the year ended 30 June 2008

	Note	2008 R'000	2007 R'000
Revenue	19	9 545 809	4 442 036
Turnover		9 158 937	4 293 036
Cost of sales		4 668 547	3 174 247
Gross profit		4 490 390	1 118 789
Profit on disposal of available-for-sale investments		22 350	43 025
Technical fees and commissions on sales	19	277 992	111 399
Other income		333 745	121 714
Other expenses		(399 005)	(195 017)
Finance costs	20	(38 016)	(27 471)
Profit before taxation and State's share of profits	21	4 687 456	1 172 439
Taxation and State's share of profits	22	1 509 091	369 084
Profit for the year		3 178 365	803 355
Attributable to:			
Shareholders of the holding company		3 069 522	774 704
Minority shareholders		108 843	28 651
As above		3 178 365	803 355
Earnings per share (cents)	23	11 406	2 863
Headline earnings per share (cents)	23	11 362	2 720
Dividends per share declared during the year (cents)	24	450	300